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equal opportunity for men and women. ]] 
 
(12-11-81; revised [[12-17-81)]] DATE 
 
 
 
*************** 
 
The UAF Faculty Senate passed the following at its Meeting # 82 on  
October 12, 1998: 
 
 
MOTION PASSED 
============== 
 
The UAF Faculty Senate moves to amend the 1999-2000 Academic  
Calendar as presented by the Registrar prepared in accordance to  
BOR policies and forward it to the Governance Coordinating  
Committee for action. 
 
 
 EFFECTIVE:   Immediately 
 
 RATIONALE:   The consensus of the Curricular Affairs  
  Committee was that the 1999-2000 academic calendar  
  should adhere to senate policy and can do so by  
  scheduling final examinations in both fall and spring  
  semesters for the period Wednesday through Saturday.  
 
 
   *************** 
 
DRAFT DRAFT DRAFT 
UNIVERSITY OF ALASKA FAIRBANKS - Fairbanks Campus 
ACADEMIC CALENDAR 1999-2000 
 
 
FALL SEMESTER-1999 
 
Registration for the 1999 fall semester begins Mon., Apr. 5,  
1999 
Fee payment begins     Thurs., July 1 
Application for admission deadline for fall semester   Mon., Aug. 2 
Orientation for new students      Sun.-Wed., Aug. 29-Sept. 1 
Residence halls open, 9 am     Sun., Aug. 29 
Financial aid disbursement begins     Mon., Aug. 30 
First day of instruction    Thurs., Sept 2 
Late registration begins    Thurs., Sept 2 
Labor Day (no classes)       Mon., Sept. 6 
Late registration and fee payment end   Fri., Sept. 10 
Last day for 100% refund of tuition and materials fees Fri., Sept. 10 
Last day for student-initiated and faculty-initiated drops 
 (course does not appear on academic record) Fri., Sept. 17 
Last day for 50% refund of tuition (only)  Fri., Sept. 17 
Low grade reports for freshmen due not later than   Fri., Oct. 8 
Last day to apply for 1999 fall graduation   Fri., Oct. 15 
Last day for student-initiated and faculty-initiated  
 withdrawals (W grade given for course)    Fri., Oct. 29 
Registration and fee payment for the 2000 spring  
 semester begin       Mon., Nov. 8 
Thanksgiving holidays (no classes)        Thurs.-Sun., Nov. 25-28 
Last day of instruction      Mon., Dec. 13 
 
Final examinations    [[Tues.-Fri., Dec. 14-17]] WED.-SAT., DEC. 15-18 
Residence halls close, noon          [[Sat., Dec. 18]]  Sun., Dec. 19 
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